

## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA MAHARAJA BIR BIKRAM COLLEGE AGARTALA: TRIPURA

No. F.9(50)/Notice/MBBC/2020/ 2021 Dated, Agartala, the 12th November

## **NOTICE**

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Maharaja Bir Bikram College has been reconstituted with the following members to carry out all the activities of IQAC in the academic year 2021-2022 as per guidelines of NAAC.

- 1. Dr. Dipannita Chakraborty, Principal, Chairperson
- 2. Dr. Abhijit Sarkar, Associate Professor, Coordinator
- 3. Dr. Ashis Mitra, Associate Professor, Member
- 4. Dr. Sandip Chakraborty, Assistant Professor, Member
- 5. Dr. Surojit Sengupta, Assistant Professor, Member
- 6. Dr. Ashis Bhattacharjee, Assistant Professor, Member
- 7. Dr. Mahuya Acharjee, Assistant Professor, Member
- 8. Sri Subrata Majumder, Assistant Professor, Member
- 9. Dr. Gourab Roy, Assistant Professor, Member
- 10. Dr. Saikat Das Sharma, Assistant Professor, Member
- 11. Sri Dhirendra Debbarma, Joint Director, Directorate of Higher Education, Employer
- 12. Sri Manojoy Kalai, Librarian, MBB College, Senior Administrative Officer
- 13. Dr. Chhanda Bhattacharjee, Retired Principal, Representative from Local Society
- 14. Sri Tamal Pal, Treasurer, MBB College Alumni
- 15. Sri. Saurav Sharma, Student Representative
- 16. Sri Parag Das, Student Representative

**Principal**MBB College, Agartala

## Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Teachers' Council, MBBC
- 2. The Coordinator, IQAC, MBBC
- 3. Notice Board, Professors' Common Room, MBBC
- 4. P.S. to the Principal, MBBC
- 5. All concerned.